FF-X-XSR&FSR&F-X-XDRDR SSerieseries
SELECTIONSELECTION GUIDEGUIDE
Order code
Input Output
Efficiency
(%,Typ)
Switching
Frequency
(KHz,Typ)
Voltage(VDC) Voltage
(VDC)
Current(MA)
Nominal Range Max Min
F0505XSR* 5 4.75-5.25 5 150 15 68 83
F0505XSR 5 4.75-5.25 5 200 20 66 83
F0509XSR 5 4.75-5.25 9 111 12 70 83
F0512XSR 5 4.75-5.25 12 83 9 72 83
F0515XSR 5 4.75-5.25 15 67 7 73 250
F1205XSR 12 11.4-12.6 5 150 15 68 100
F1205XSR 12 11.4-12.6 5 200 20 67 83
F1209XSR 12 11.4-12.6 9 111 12 71 83
F1212XSR 12 11.4-12.6 12 83 9 73 83
F1215XSR 12 11.4-12.6 15 67 7 74 83
F2405XSR 24 22.8-25.2 5 150 15 68 83
F2405XSR 24 22.8-25.2 5 200 20 67 83
F2409XSR 24 22.8-25.2 9 111 12 72 83
F2412XSR 24 22.8-25.2 12 83 9 73 83
F2415XSR 24 22.8-25.2 15 67 7 74 300
F0505XDR 5 4.75-5.25 5 150 15 68 83
F0505XDR 5 4.75-5.25 5 200 20 66 83
F0509XDR 5 4.75-5.25 9 111 12 70 83
F0512XDR 5 4.75-5.25 12 83 9 72 83
F0515XDR 5 4.75-5.25 15 67 7 73 250
F1205XDR 12 11.4-12.6 5 150 15 68 100
F1205XDR 12 11.4-12.6 5 200 20 67 83
F1209XDR 12 11.4-12.6 9 111 12 71 83
F1212XDR 12 11.4-12.6 12 83 9 73 83
F1215XDR 12 11.4-12.6 15 67 7 74 83
F2405XDR 24 22.8-25.2 5 150 15 68 83
F2405XDR 24 22.8-25.2 5 200 20 67 83
F2409XDR 24 22.8-25.2 9 111 12 72 83
F2412XDR 24 22.8-25.2 12 83 9 73 83
F2415XDR 24 22.8-25.2 15 67 7 74 300
*Series F-XSR output pin -Vout(5),+Vout(7) eg: F0505XSR.5.7
MODELMODEL SELECTIONSELECTION
FF①0505②0505③XX④ SS⑤RR⑥
①Product Series ②Input Voltage
③Output Voltage ④Fixed Input